PROFESSOR JAYASHANKAR TELANGANA STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

INTER ZONAL NON-TEACHING STAFF SPORTS, GAMES, CULTURAL AND LITERARY MEET-2018-19

From 21st to 23rd December, 2018



AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE, POLASA, JAGTIAL



Welcome address by Dr. G. Padmaja, Associate Dean, Agricultural College, Jagtial in Inaugural Ceremony



Addressing by Dr. A. Manohar Rao, Member, Board of Management, PJTSAU as Chief Guest for the programme



Addressing by Dr. M. Umadevi, Member, Board of Management, PJTSAU as Guest of Honour for the programme



Addressing by Dr. B. Vidyasagar, Physical Director i/c and University Observer for the programme



Addressing by Dr. R. Uma Reddy, Associate Director of Research, RARS, Jagtial for the programme



Addressing by Sri. M. B. Ramesh Kumar, Comptroller, PJTSAU for the programme



Addressing by Sri. S. Amruth Reddy, General Secretary, NTEA, PJTSAU for the programme



March-past by the participants representing different zones



Dr. A. Manohar Rao, Member, Board of Management declaring the sports meet open



Dr. A. Manohar Rao interacting the participants from different zones

Participants in Various events



Ball badminton



Cricket



Group song



Solo dance competitions



Chess competitions



Quiz competitions



Guests attended the Valedictory Programme



Participants and Staff attended Valedictory function of the Sports meet



R.Nagar Zone Participants receiving Overall Championship (Men) award for Sports from the Chief Guest Dr. R. Jagadeshwar (Director of Research, Member Board of Management, PJTSAU) and Special Guest ,Dr. D. Vishnuvardan Reddy (Dean of Students Affairs, PJTSAU)



Northern Telangana Zone participants receiving Overall Championship awards for Cultural and Literary Events from the Chief Guest Dr. R. Jagadeshwar (Director of Research, Member Board of Management, PJTSAU) and Dr. D. Vishnuvardan Reddy (Dean of Students Affairs, PJTSAU)



Head Office Zone receiving Overall Championship awards for Sports (Women) from the Chief Guest Dr. R. Jagadeshwar (Director of Research, PJTSAU) and Dr. D. Vishnuvardan Reddy (Dean of Students Affairs, PJTSAU)